3/4-1
2X 4/2—6 X 2 [51] LONG
S.S. PENTA HEAD AUGER

' GRADE 2 BOLT

3/%
pita- [13] S.S.
FLAT WASHER

STENCIL ON THE BOTTOM OF THE COVER
THE YEAR OF MANUFACTURE AND MEBAC

TREATMENT ("M1” FOR MEBAC#1 OR "S3”
FOR SLIPNOT GRADE 3—-COURSE).

STENCIL TO BE 1/8 [3] X 1 [25]
STAINLESS STEEL WELD BEAD.

GROUNDING LOCATION
(5/16—18 UNC X 2 [51] LONG
S.S. HEX HEAD GRADE 2 BOLT,
#5/16 [8] WASHER & 5/16-18 UNC
HEX NUT)

A

MEBAC COATING FOR

] 5 /8 2 3/8
{ [149] ™ [ [60]
5 7~ | ~ \
[127]
o T = ANGL'[E zi [51]
A A X 2 [51] X
! - i N 1/4 [6]
L (Loco] [ e é
1/2

PC17285500*

SKID RESISTANT SURFACE

GROUNDING STUD: 1/4-20 UNC
X 1 [25] LONG S.S. HEX HEAD
BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S. HEX

NUTS & (2) #1/4 [6] FLAT WASHERS

CUSTOMER APPROVAL

APPROVED BY:
DATE:

PC1728B500

APPROVED AS NOTED.

HQ Traffic ations Office
BY: //’%er 7 £— DATE:9/26/z0i
BT e

3/5—7

4/2—6 SELF ALIGNING,

REPLACEABLE' EZ—NUT
2 PLACES

*LOGO CHART

w
8 TEXT
o

Ui3 |COMM

u23 |ITS

Us3d LT

u43 |TsS

3 |TEL

JUNCTION BOX DIMENSION TABLE

PR ZZZZZT T
O —

ZZzz7zZ77

SECTION A—A

NOTES:
Washington State Department of Transportation

1. CUSTOMER IS WSDOT.

K —

2. BOX AND COVER WILL MEET ALL TEST PROVISIONS
OF THE ANSI/SCTE 77 TIER 15 LOADING

REQUIREMENT.

3. THE COVER MATERIAL WILL MEET ASTM A36 & ASTM
A786 REQUIREMENTS. COVER WILL HAVE THE MEBAC
COATING OR EQUIVALENT, AND IS TO BE
INOCULATED W/ ZINC CHROMATE AFTER
FABRICATION.

4. INTERIOR BOX VOLUME IS 6,591 in®.

3/%-1

5. -4/2=8 AUGER BOLTS MEET THE REQUIRMENT FOR
ASTM F 593.

MARK

ITEM

BOX TYPE
2

OUTSIDE LENGTH OF JUNCTION BOX

34

OUTSIDE WIDTH OF JUNCTION BOX

23

6. ALL HARDWARE IS 18—8 STAINLESS STEEL.

INSIDE LENGTH AT TOP OF BOX

307/16

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES OR MILLIMETERS IN BRACKETS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSIDE WIDTH AT TOP OF BOX

19 7/16

INSIDE LENGTH AT FOOT

28

® 3521 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR LOC
LENOIR CITY, TN 37771 c

DAITE B0O—346—3062

K HuBBELL

INSIDE WIDTH AT FOOT

17

BY
DRN | ARN|10/17 /11 www.quazite.com S

OVERALL HIGHTH OF BOX

12

CHK | 8% |10/17 /11 DRAWING DESCRIPTION REV

HIGHTH OF BOX TO COVER LEDGE

115/8

ENG N.T.S. QUAZITE® 17 X 28 X 12 L

COVER LENGTH

32

APR

COVER WIDTH

21

APR

SIZE

BOX & COVER ASSEMBLY

8/18

Rl-=1—" T |m|M{O|O|®|>

COVER DEPTH

3/8

PROJECT NUMBER

104334

SHEET 1 oF 2

DRAWING NUMBER

PC172872500—-1




POLYMER CONCRETE

DIVIDER—_

(o

7/8

|

S YA ]
1 1/4 [32] X 1 3/8 [35] 2X +42—6 X 2 [51] LONG
3/8-16 UNC X 1 1/2 [38]
LONG S.S. GRADE 5 HEX SLOT (2 PLACES) S.S. PENTA HEAD AUGER BOLT

HEAD BOLT, 3/8-16 UNC HEX

10 5/8
[270]
23 A

21 1/4
[540]

[584] A _f_ i

NUT, & ASTM A36 GALVANIZED STEEL — SLLEL COVER
L-BRACKET BOLTED TO THE SIDE ——r—
OF WALL OF [~—f-2 1/8 -
$ R 4 NN i
© 3 SIDES e
E|“ 1/8 LOCKING PLATE B2
SEE NOTE 3
[é’g’f] 5/8 [16] X 1 SHEET 1
4 [25] THRU SLOT 3/%
BOX WALL —11/4
o 1/s TR el e g se
819 E
L 1 qjlasi  SLOT DETALL 2/4-1 |
31 3/4 4 /4 ol 1/8 NTS /36 SELF ALIGNING,
[806] [6] ‘ 9/16 N REPLACEABLE EZ—NUT
' q I A 2 PLACES
R 2 1/8 1/4 / \
{
| 3/4__1 —-—\-—— 1 f ﬁ:-llﬁ /
2X R FULL o A \ !
= BOLT DOWN DETAIIL
| L—BRACKET DETAIL NTS
SCALE: HALF
A 3/8-16 UNC X 1 1/2 [38]
" APPROVED LONG S.S. BOLT, 3/8
. LOCK WASHER, BRACKET &
- —ce— - ’
L3 AS NOTED GROUNDING LOCATION 3/8-16 UNC HEX NUT

|

1/8 CONT. |
3]

Washington State (5/16—18 UNC X 2 [51] LONG

Department of S.S. HEX HEAD GRADE 2 BOLT,
Transportation #5/16 [8] WASHER & 5/16—18 UNC

HQ Traffi ratigns Office L HEX NUT)
BY: %}/V./@P_e/‘ £— '
DATE:4/z6/Ze1 GROUNDING BOLT DETAIL T Yy

e e N3 X 3/4 [19] LONG S.S. HEX HEAD
BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S. HEX NUTS
DOWN DETAIL I ' & (2) ¢1/4 [6] FLAT WASHERS

q 178
; g 8 i {  BOLT DETAIL NiS
d i ’ 3 3 DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES OR MILLIMETERS IN BRACKETS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
K /'{ [36] \ /‘ WEIGHT | I © 3521 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR Loc
] A g ;1D & 77 NS
ke BY DATE HUBBELL LEN(ZIR CETY. TN 37771 LC
| 28 | F'OOT DETAIL | 17 - ' DRN | ARN|10/17 /11 @ 333.512‘23@3;3% S
| [711] =l SCALE: HALF [432] cHk | UEF [10/17/11 SCALE I ORAWING DESCRIP%'BN REV
s 112 ig, 1518 | movecowrasmey |
= = — APR SIZE & R AS
[788] [35] [504] = B T
PROJECT NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER
SECTION A—A SECTION B-—B 104334 o PC17287500—2




EM | CAT. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM
34 NO. NUMBER 3/%-7
1 3/16 2 31 11/16 1 L | COB0422 |INSERT EZ—NUT <=6 COIL ASSY (FULL) 2.00 EA
2 L | C092068 |FG 10 BA 110.00 X 12.00 7.00 FA
' 4X 2 7/16 \ 4X R2 1/4 3 L | C082072 [fG 10 BA 100.00 X 12.00 1.00 EA
/_ 4 L | C099200 |MIX—UT BOX 15.5 PCT RESIN 77.00 )
5 L C082246 [BOLT SS 5/16—18 X 2 HEX 1.00 EA
l \ 6 L C082341 [NUT SS 5/16—18 UNC HEX 1.00 EA
i L C080270 |WASHER SS 5/16ID X _3/40D FLAT 1.00 EA
4x 2 7/16 / \‘ / /
i RV N i
1/4 ) N\
¥ 1/2 " W 11/2
2X 5/8 4=l Ut ) %
l X R1/2—)I, } L
- " 2X R5/8 - =
2X 1 1/8 |
’—"—‘“"—“@‘\‘ 3 < = T ITE T --—'@-— 1 1/2—-| l—— Lt 1 coNT
25 ~~—4x R1/4 . } DETAIL A
| |11 2x 5/8 dhinl A VIEW B—B
SCALE: HALF ALl S
2 PLACES SCALE: FULL
' ' ' 4 PLACES ' ‘ l
| 8x R1/2 C 4X R1 3/8 ' T 2
<\ I—> / 3/8 —, ,/l e T—=
\N i
\\ )j p. R1/2 CONT.
i_, L 45 conT.
C 21 1/4 ! A R1/2 CONT.
32 1/4 I 10 5/8 ——" @\
16 1/8 19 7/16—— = {
30 7/16 9 3/4 12
fevssisiiie 15 3/16 10 5/16 ——=! // A ‘
O 1 T 71 [ 1 T ) d
L I8 ) { il 1
s ulll,'Blo'co i "
R1/2 CONT. — ™\ S, —ex i N v o i 1/2
' \ A 4 R1/2 . 4X R1/2 CONT.
12 | )
8
| ﬁ‘-as:s/a THRU d SR/ ; A€
(HARDWARE NOT h 1
I§ SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
N : 4 k\’ 4
N 1 v/ ZJ Al1 1/2 fe
14 | 8 1/2 l
28 , 17 { SECTION C-C
15 1/2 B B o | SCALE: HALF
1
. L | |
4% R3/4 20
[ \
( 4X R1/2 —7)
- ;0,<\ Bns /e Washington State Department of Transportation Tt
e 2X 1 1/8 = HQ Traffic Zatlons Office / y
_\_ . . 1. ALL FILLETS AND RADIl TO BE 1/8 UNLESS
\%- = . - N ~ & B = 5 ‘T BY: / -% é/DATE- q, Z(D’éol © OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
2% 30 |~ - - 2 2. FOR EZ-NUT RETAINER TOOLING SEE CT96108-2
\ 3. RATED FOR TIER 15 APPLICATIONS
STANDARD TOLERANCES 2E3n O N Y R
T Th BO0—-348—3082
1 1 / 2 — =y - - www.quazite.com =
8y DATE
APPROVED 00 020 S| 7 | s QUAZITE® BOX
N J 1. MAINT. PR — R = =
\ 11/2 [ 2. PROD. PROPRIEVARY INFORMATION on HE=cH
\ f / £ "ﬁmmﬁ“ =2 AL G m‘i
3. QUALITY m%ﬁ%’ﬁw% i 110A11 |_..-_ =z u. | PM1728RAON—2—-1



32.06

MEBAC COATING FOR
SKID RESISTANT SURFACE

10

/—4x R1.28 / ‘

3/8—] |=—

PART NUMBER

LOGO

PC1728S500U33

LT

PC17285500U53

TEL

PC1728S500U23

ITS

PC1728S500U13

COMM

PC17285500U43

TS

X 3 7/8 LONG

1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A36 OR EQUIVALENT

2. ALL WELD TO USE E—70 SERIES ELECTRODES; WELD
PENETRATION NOT TO EXCEED 75% OF THINNER MATERIAL.

PAINTING:
3.1. DEBURR, CLEAN MILL SCALE & SLAG, AND DEGREASE

3.2. APPLY SKID RESISTANT COATING AFTER FABRICATION
3.3. HOT DIP GALVANIZE AFTER COATING

THIS COVER IS RATED FOR A DESIGN LOAD OF 15,000 LBS.

5. LOGO TO BE 1" HIGH LETTERS USING 1/8" WELD BEAD.

¥ 3627 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR
LENOIR CITY, TN 37771

800-348—-3062

www.quazite.com

1 1 X : T ’ 4.|
-—3/16
‘ / i { \2x 1 1/4 L /
! ! - SEE NOTE 5 \ . x 5/8 | l 4X R FULL
/
10.53 —/“ f / I rzx 1/4{
] - ’
e \ ‘ =1
2 -~ = N / ! i J
L_ ( ‘ ' _/r : \/ J - 2% 1/2
- —[EoEef-—ferl- e L
l R 2X 1
. | 1 \ ~—} i L]
21.06 \
l ] N
ra
7/16 ————! fu— \CSEE PULL SLOT DETAL A
] ' I PULL SLOT DETAIL
SCALE: HALF
S J&AREA FOR LOGO
MUST BE SMOOTH
31 3/16
PR RLGAPTTRIRTTTURL RN UL LY T ELRL TP nimz% \
\ ! _——— 1 1/4
3/8 - PEADTPZ \ ~_ 5 _— ~-
GROUNDING STUD: 1/4—20 UNC ™~ 7/16
W/ () 3/4-20.5.5. HEX NUTS v |
&' (2)'81/4 FLAT WASHERS % T " 5/16
2 1/8 T_' T 5/8
; | {
R5/16/ \- PLATE 1/4
DETAIL 1
4 \ SCALE: HALF
2 REQUIRED
DETAIL 1
NOTES:
DETAIL 1~
el L p— M1 — e = o, WY e, % - —
5 APPROVED
1 . 3.
Washington State Department of Transportation
10.53 HQ Traffic Zation Office
BY: ——= 7 — DATE: 9/2¢ /2016 i
I P P
5 |
\ ' \‘ / STANDARD TOLERANCES
= ML
-5 7/5_..! STENCIL THE YEAR OF MANUFACTURE APPROVED 05 1080 o [ oame
AND M1 WITH 1/8" WELD BEAD S A B A
1. MAINT. HTY m—t B
2. PROD. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AR
3. QUALITY EW&%&%WWJ&% ., [FrovEsT wovsER

AREE

DRAWING NUWMBEN
| Pr172RSK/NN—2—1



